1
DEMO MANUAL DC2786A
Rev. 0
DESCRIPTION
LTC7800
Low Quiescent Current High Frequency
Step-Down Converter
Demonstration circuit 2786A is a single output non-

6
DEMO MANUAL DC2786A
Rev. 0
QUICK START PROCEDURE
Figure 6. Thermal performance VIN = 12V, VOUT = 3.3V, IOUT = 10A TA = 23°C, No Airflow
Figure 7. Thermal performance VIN = 24V, VOUT = 3.3V, IOUT = 10A TA = 23°C, No Airflow
7
DEMO MANUAL DC2786A
Rev. 0
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 CIN1 CAP., 56uF 63V  13X13 SUNCON, 63HVH56M
2 1 CIN2 CAP., 0805 1uF 10% 100V X7S MURATA, GRM21BC72A105KE01L
3 2 CIN3, CIN4 CAP., 1210 10uF 10% 100V X7S MURATA, GRM32EC72A106KE05L
4 3 COUT1, COUT2, COUT4 CAP, 1206 100uF 10% 6.3V X5R MURATA, GRM31CR60J107KE39L
5 4 C1, C2, C7, C9 CAP, 0603 0.1uF 10% 100V X7S TDK, C1608X7S2A104K080AB
6 2 C4, C14 CAP, 0603 1uF 20% 25V X7R TDK, C1608X7R1E105M080AE
7 1 C5 CAP, 0603 2.2uF 10% 10V X7R MURATA, GRM188R71A225KE15D
8 1 C6 CAP, 0603 470pF 5% 50V C0G/NP0 AVX, 06035A471JAT2A
9 1 C8 CAP, 0603 100pF 5% 50V C0G/NPO AVX, 06035A101JAT2A
10 1 C10 CAP, 0603 4.7pF 5% 25V COG AVX, 06033A4R7DAT2A
11 1 C11 CAP, 0603 27pF 10% 50V C0G AVX, 06035A270KAT2A
12 1 C13 CAP, 0603 4700pF 10% 50V X7R AVX, 06035C472KAT2A
13 1 C15 CAP, 0603 10uF 10V TDK, C1608X5R1A106K080AC
14 1 D1 DIODE, SCHOTTKY 100V POWERDI123 DIODES INC., DFLS1100-7
15 1 L2 IND., 0.33uH COILCRAFT, XAL5030-331MEB
16 1 Q1 POWER MOSFET INFINEON, BSC094N06LS5ATMA1
17 1 Q3 POWER MOSFET INFINEON, BSC065N06LS5
18 1 RS1 RES, 0805 0.004 SUSUMU, KRL2012E-C-R004-F-T5
19 1 R3 RES, 0603 2.2 OHMS 5% VISHAY, CRCW06032R20JNEA
20 3 R4, R12, R18 RES, 0603 0 OHM JUMPER VISHAY, CRCW06030000Z0EA
21 4 R6, R9, R15, R22 RES, 0603 100K OHMS 1% VISHAY, CRCW0603100KFKEA
22 1 R8 RES, 0603 1K OHMS 5% VISHAY, CRCW06031K00JNEA
23 1 R10 RES, 0603 49.9 OHMS 1% VISHAY, CRCW060349R9FKEA
24 1 R14 RES., 1M, 1%, 0603 NIC, NRC06f1004TRF
25 1 R17 RES, 0603 100 OHMS 1% VISHAY, CRCW0603100RFKEA
26 1 R19 RES, 0603 511K OHMS 1% VISHAY, CRCW0603511KFKEA
27 1 R20 RES, 0603 6.81K OHMS 1% VISHAY, CRCW06036K81FKEA
28 1 R21 RES, 0603 162K OHMS 1% VISHAY, CRCW0603162KFKEA
29 1 R25 RES, 0603 1 OHMS 1% VISHAY, CRCW06031R00FKEA
30 1 U1 IC., LTC7800, QFN ANALOG DEVICES, LTC7800EUDC#PBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 0 CIN5 CAP., 0805, OPTION
2 0 CIN6 CAP., 1210, OPTION